

Outwood Junior Academy Brumby Queensway, Scunthorpe, DNI6 2HY Tel: +44(0)1724 865644

Web: www.brumbyjunior.outwood.com

Chief Executive Principal, Primary: Mr Lee Wilson Principal: Mr Matthew Vickers

Dear parents/carers,

From Monday 22nd March we will be reopening our Breakfast Club provision to all children. However, due to social distancing measures and COVID19 restrictions, places will be limited and priority will be given to parents who are critical workers and need childcare at this time to enable them to attend work. Places at Breakfast Club need to be booked and paid for in advance using Parent Pay.

Breakfast Club will start at 07.50am and children can be dropped off at the hall door. All children must arrive no later than 08.10am. Children arriving after this time will not have enough time to have breakfast. Children will stay in Breakfast Club until their year group start time.

The cost is $\pounds 2$ per day and bookings for next week can be made by following the link below. The booking form will close at 8pm on Thursday. Those children who are entitled to Free School Meals will not need to pay for the provision.

https://forms.gle/X76TJoSV9SHoiB9X9

All sessions must be paid for at the time of booking. Payment needs to be made using <u>ParentPay</u>. Please note that if you have an outstanding debt to school you will not be able to make any booking until the debt has been cleared. Those children who are entitled to Free School Meals will not need to pay for the provision.

Kind regards.

Matthew Vickers Principal

Outwood Grange Academies Trust is a company limited by guarantee, registered in England and Wales (No. 06995649) Registered office: Potovens Lane, Outwood, Wakefield, West Yorkshire WFI 2PF

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This letter, including any attachments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain privileged information. Any unauthorised review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the Outwood Grange Academies Trust and destroy all copies of the original letter.